IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG
TUESDAY 07 OCTOBER 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN DER LINDE AJ

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NICHOLLS J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COETZEE AJ

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FISCHER AJ

SPECIAL MOTIONS

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VICTOR J

URGENT APPLICATIONS

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J

PRE TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J
AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE GAIBIE J

CIVI APPEALS

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHANYA J
AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NDAMASE AJ



JUDGMENTS

GC BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BUROCHOWITZ J
13/41777 JOSEPH T VS JOSEPH L
11/9643 FIRSTRAND BANK VS VAN WYK

6F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MODIBA AJ
14/35125 ISMAIL EBRAHIM VS ISMAIL EBRAHIM

CIVIL TRIALS

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASIPA J

11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J
COETZEE VS RAF

6C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J
12/07750 OOSTHUIZEN VS RAF

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE J
11/33059 VALUE LOGISTICS VS LOAD UP LOGISTICS

9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TWALA AJ

9C BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE ROBINSON AJ
12/15775 LERIX INV VS MALHIL TRADING GROUP

6A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARSTENSEN AJ
10/29858 GOLDEN TATOO VS ABSA BANK

6B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIBUYI AJ

9:30

9:30



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE

PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A13 2013/12769

A23 2012/02756

A24 2013/29208

A48 2010/23930

1 2013/26078

2 2013/21546

3 2011/31505

4 2013/24941

5 2009/51124

6 2012/11900

MTHOMBENI JOEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

RALEBAKENG MIRRAIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MOGALE DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FERREIRA ALBERTUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAHAUZA ELVIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LYNN RUSHTON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BEYAT TSHISUAKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

UJDUR ISABEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAPONYA MASHABA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KENNETH IBENEME VS MINISTER OF POLICE

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2012/02604 LIZO MAKHABETSHANA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

2013/21777 NYOFANE MARY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/25470 MASHUNE MITTAH VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY
OF SOUTH AFRICA

2008/36447 ELIZABETH RANGAKA VS VICTOR RANGAKA

2010/06061 SCHEEPERS ANGELINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/22992 MACHELI EDGAR VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2009/50971 MEMELA TEBOGO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2010/17894 MOSS JONATHAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2012/1894 MKHABELA SAUL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2011/31694 MOTSEKE KGOPOLO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2011/10361 DITEBOHO RAMATHAMO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2011/2300

2011/06637

2011/43397

2013/21770

2011/26324

2011/31943

2013/27970

2013/21091

2012/28047

2012/46859

2012/14633

OLIPHANT YVETTE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MABASO BUSISIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MANOTO TUMELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BESTER BRUSSILOF VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MMOLA ANNAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SASOL OIL PTY LTD VS MEECHAMANTHONY

PHAKEDI BRENDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MABENA PHUMZILE VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY
SOUTH AFRICA

MNAMATHI ERNEST VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DHLAMINI NDABA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

GOVENDER MOOSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

2010/35678

2011/20402

2013/21331

2012/00920

2012/19071

2011/29290

2012/13404

2012/37100

2011/17147

2013/27397

2012/04737

RAMABALA PHINEAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOKOENA THOTA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBAVALA MAKHOLWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

MASEKO JABULANE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND OK

SECURITY

GOVATI ALEX VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY OK

CLOETE JACO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

RAPHELA ENGLAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HABIB LUKE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

JAH BALT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATSABATSA GIFT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHILOANE LUCIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

2012/19715

2013/24882

2012/17077

2013/26007

2012/42885

2013/06244

2008/15442

2012/09640

2012/45477

2013/22454

RASETSEBE MOAGI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

REMOVED BY NOTICE

NZIMA SIBONGILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

VUYUSILE LUSHABA VS MEC FOR HEALTH

ESTHER PRICE VS EASTGATE COURT RENTALS CC

MAROKANG L VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NAMEKO TSOKOLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAPHIKE KEDIBONE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MKHATSHWA NOMSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOTEKA FLOYD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MAMBANE DAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

2011/17145

2006/26842

2013/7340

2013/14587

2013/22441

2013/0994

2012/42337

2012/29348

2006/3473

2012/28309

LIZO MSIMANGO VS ZINZILE MSIMANGO
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

HELEN DE WAAL VS RENIER DE WAAL

NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

HLAOLI VICTORIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

CARHO COMMODITIES VS ADRIAAN MAK
INDEX NOT STAMPED

NGOMA LIZZIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

SIKHAKHANE NOMUSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MOTSOENE LETSIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SCHOONWINKEL BENJAMIN VS MEY BRENDON OK

SEFADI ISAAC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NAIDOO MELENI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

2013/20428

2004/15153

2012/40978

2013/00960

2012/04881

2013/01619

2006/11049

BOSS MARYKE VS BOSS GERARD
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SIBEKO PATRICIA VS SIBEKO JOHN
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MAKHUBA AMOS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NEMUKULA JEFFREY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

KHOZA PORTIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MATHOBELA JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

LAMPRECHT CAROLINA VS NEDBANK
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



MATTER’S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/28140 SCHOLTZ DANITA VS SCHOLTZ LLEWELLYN

2010/05502 WINNIE SHABANGU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2012/38385 PHATLANYE HECTOR VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/25106 TRACTO TRADING 75 CC VS FLOW ELECTRONICS PTY LTD

2013/17338 CENTRAL HIGH TRADING 327 CC VS FADER INDUSTRIES
CcC



MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2013/08177

2012/20224

2013/10035

2012/37398

2013/13048

2012/24821

2013/20334

2011/47555

2013/19234

2006/2267

2011/25857

2013/09992

BOSSUYT MARLENE VS HELEN AVILJOEN

UPS SCS SOUTH AFRICA VS BLOWFISH ENTERTAINMENT

DONCE MITEV VS NETCARE LIMITED

ABSA BANK LTD VS FOILVEST SIXTEEN PTY LTD

NKALA PULENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TOTO KIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

RUDY NYAHANE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

IT EVENT MANAGEMRNT VS KRUGER MARTHINUS

KHOPOTSO NTIMO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDABA PHUMZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

XIMBA MOSES VS PRASA

ZITHA SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



