IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG TUESDAY 07 OCTOBER 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN DER LINDE AJ

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NICHOLLS J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COETZEE AJ
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FISCHER AJ

SPECIAL MOTIONS

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VICTOR J

URGENT APPLICATIONS

- 9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J
- 9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J

PRE TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE GAIBIE J

CIVI APPEALS

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHANYA J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NDAMASE AJ

JUDGMENTS

GC	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BUROCHOWITZ J 13/41777 JOSEPH T VS JOSEPH L 11/9643 FIRSTRAND BANK VS VAN WYK	9:30
6F	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MODIBA AJ 14/35125 ISMAIL EBRAHIM VS ISMAIL EBRAHIM	9:30
CIV	IL TRIALS	
11C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASIPA J	4
11B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J COETZEE VS RAF	9
6C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J 12/07750 OOSTHUIZEN VS RAF	9
9A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MPHAHLELE J 11/33059 VALUE LOGISTICS VS LOAD UP LOGISTICS	4 2
9B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TWALA AJ	9
9C	BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE ROBINSON AJ 12/15775 LERIX INV VS MALHIL TRADING GROUP	4 2
6A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARSTENSEN AJ 10/29858 GOLDEN TATOO VS ABSA BANK	4
6B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIBUYI AJ	9

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A13	2013/12769	MTHOMBENI JOEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A23	2012/02756	RALEBAKENG MIRRAIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A24	2013/29208	MOGALE DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
A48	2010/23930	FERREIRA ALBERTUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
1	2013/26078	MAHAUZA ELVIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2013/21546	LYNN RUSHTON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2011/31505	BEYAT TSHISUAKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
4	2013/24941	UJDUR ISABEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
5	2009/51124	MAPONYA MASHABA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
6	2012/11900	KENNETH IBENEME VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK

7	2012/02604	LIZO MAKHABETSHANA VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
8	2013/21777	NYOFANE MARY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
9	2013/25470	MASHUNE MITTAH VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY OF SOUTH AFRICA	OK
10	2008/36447	ELIZABETH RANGAKA VS VICTOR RANGAKA	OK
11	2010/06061	SCHEEPERS ANGELINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2013/22992	MACHELI EDGAR VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2009/50971	MEMELA TEBOGO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
14	2010/17894	MOSS JONATHAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2012/1894	MKHABELA SAUL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
16	2011/31694	MOTSEKE KGOPOLO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2011/10361	DITEBOHO RAMATHAMO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

18	2011/2300	OLIPHANT YVETTE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2011/06637	MABASO BUSISIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
20	2011/43397	MANOTO TUMELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
21	2013/21770	BESTER BRUSSILOF VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2011/26324	MMOLA ANNAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
23	2011/31943	SASOL OIL PTY LTD VS MEECHAMANTHONY	OK
24	2013/27970	PHAKEDI BRENDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2013/21091	MABENA PHUMZILE VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY SOUTH AFRICA	OK
26	2012/28047	MNAMATHI ERNEST VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
27	2012/46859	DHLAMINI NDABA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2012/14633	GOVENDER MOOSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

29	2010/35678	RAMABALA PHINEAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
30	2011/20402	MOKOENA THOTA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
31	2013/21331	MBAVALA MAKHOLWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
32	2012/00920	MASEKO JABULANE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	OK
33	2012/19071	GOVATI ALEX VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURI	ITY OK
34	2011/29290	CLOETE JACO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
35	2012/13404	RAPHELA ENGLAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
36	2012/37100	HABIB LUKE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
37	2011/17147	JAH BALT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
38	2013/27397	MATSABATSA GIFT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
39	2012/04737	CHILOANE LUCIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК

40	2012/19715	RASETSEBE MOAGI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND REMOVED BY NOTICE	OK
41	2013/24882	NZIMA SIBONGILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
42	2012/17077	VUYUSILE LUSHABA VS MEC FOR HEALTH	OK
43	2013/26007	ESTHER PRICE VS EASTGATE COURT RENTALS CC	OK
44	2012/42885	MAROKANG L VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
45	2013/06244	NAMEKO TSOKOLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
46	2008/15442	MAPHIKE KEDIBONE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
47	2012/09640	MKHATSHWA NOMSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
48	2012/45477	MOTEKA FLOYD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
49	2013/22454	MAMBANE DAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

50	2011/17145	LIZO MSIMANGO VS ZINZILE MSIMANGO NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
51	2006/26842	HELEN DE WAAL VS RENIER DE WAAL NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
52	2013/7340	HLAOLI VICTORIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
53	2013/14587	CARHO COMMODITIES VS ADRIAAN MAK INDEX NOT STAMPED	
54	2013/22441	NGOMA LIZZIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
55	2013/0994	SIKHAKHANE NOMUSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
56	2012/42337	MOTSOENE LETSIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
57	2012/29348	SCHOONWINKEL BENJAMIN VS MEY BRENDON	OK
58	2006/3473	SEFADI ISAAC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
59	2012/28309	NAIDOO MELENI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

60	2013/20428	BOSS MARYKE VS BOSS GERARD NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
61	2004/15153	SIBEKO PATRICIA VS SIBEKO JOHN NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
62	2012/40978	MAKHUBA AMOS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
63	2013/00960	NEMUKULA JEFFREY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
64	2012/04881	KHOZA PORTIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
65	2013/01619	MATHOBELA JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
66	2006/11049	LAMPRECHT CAROLINA VS NEDBANK NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	

MATTER'S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/28140 SCHOLTZ DANITA VS SCHOLTZ LLEWELLYN

2010/05502 WINNIE SHABANGU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2012/38385 PHATLANYE HECTOR VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/25106 TRACTO TRADING 75 CC VS FLOW ELECTRONICS PTY LTD

2013/17338 CENTRAL HIGH TRADING 327 CC VS FADER INDUSTRIES CC

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2013/08177	BOSSUYT MARLENE VS HELEN AVILJOEN
2012/20224	UPS SCS SOUTH AFRICA VS BLOWFISH ENTERTAINMENT
2013/10035	DONCE MITEV VS NETCARE LIMITED
2012/37398	ABSA BANK LTD VS FOILVEST SIXTEEN PTY LTD
2013/13048	NKALA PULENG VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/24821	TOTO KIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/20334	RUDY NYAHANE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2011/47555	IT EVENT MANAGEMRNT VS KRUGER MARTHINUS
2013/19234	KHOPOTSO NTIMO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2006/2267	NDABA PHUMZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/25857	XIMBA MOSES VS PRASA

2013/09992 ZITHA SAMSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND